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SRM MADURAI

COLLEGE FOR ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

s R M Approved by AICTE. New Delhi | Affiliated to Anna University. Chennai A 3
ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2025-2026 (ODD) — For III, V and VII semester
AUGUST 2025 Working Days : 20
' W.Day | DATE DAY EVENTS
01-08-2025 | Friday Class room readiness submitted to the Principal by HoDs
02-08-2025 | Saturday Holiday
03=08-2025"| Sunday.: » | =i e S e A A,
College Reopens for III, V and VII Semester
1 04-08-2025 | Monday Distribution of Learning Materials through LMS to students
: Industrial Visit for students Commences
2 05-08-2025 | Tuesday Verification of Profile/History card
3 06-08-2025 | Wednesday | Class Committee Formation-Circulation
Verification of learning materials available with students by HoDs
4 07-08-2025 | Thursd
1594Y | Quality Circle Meeting (AN)
. Submission of History card verification status to the Principal by HoDs
5 08-08-2025 | Frid
neay Staff Council Meeting (AN)
6 09-08-2025 | Saturday Dept. Association Inauguration / Event Calendar Submission by HoDs
10-08-2025 | Sunday AR : ‘ :
7 11-08-2025 | Monday
8 12-08-2025 | Tuesday Lab Monitoring Committee visit-I commences
. Submission of outcome report of i-Connect made during last 2 semester
? 19°08:2025 | WedneSday'l . the Principal by HoDs
10 14-08-2025 | Thursday
; 15-08-2025 | Friday Independence Day-Flag Hoisting
! 16-08-2025 | Saturday | Holiday-Krishna Jeyanthi
i 17-08-2025 | Sunday-> [sigasm i e i
! 18-08-2025 | Monday Commencement of Class Committee meeting-I
Unit-I Completion
12 19408-2025 | Tuesday Lab Monitoring Committee visit-1 Ends
13 20-08-2025 | Wednesday | Submission of Internship, Inplant Training and Certification details
| Class Test-I Begins
|
14 | 21-08-2025 | Thursday | ¢ -fity Circle Meeting (AN)
1 ] Class Committee meeting-I Ends
13 | 22:08:2025 | Eriday Staff Council Meeting (AN)
16 | 23-08-2025 Saturday Department Association / Club / Professional society activities
24-08-2025 | Sunday e R T
J 17 25-08-2025 | Monday Su‘bm.lSSlOll of Tution/Transport/ Hostel fee dues list to the
l Principal by HoDs
’l 18 26-08-2025 | Tuesday Mentoring Phase-I report submission
{ 27-08-2025 | Wednesday | Holiday-Vinayagar Chathurthi
! Display of consolidated Attendance Percentage for all classes,
. = 26:08:2023 | Ehucsday Intimation of less than 75% attendance to parents
| Class Test—I Ends
[ 20 29-08-2025 | Friday Submission of Internal Assessment Test-I(IAT-I) schedule by Exam cell
| to the Principal
‘L 30-08-2025 | Saturday Holiday
SN 31-08-2025 | Sunday. iE
//ﬁfvw@k\\
V) %“e:
te  Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM  Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM

Pottapalayam
630612
Sivagangai (Dt.)

}%- The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three
] days of the completion of the meeting.
e TAT-VIAT-I/Model Exam Answer booklets has to'be distributed to the students for parents signature
within three days of the completion of the respective exam.
e~~~ 11



Working Days: 23

SEPTEMBER 2025 - .
"W.Day | DATE | DAY EVENTS —
Y ' 01-09-2025 | Monday | Assignment -I Submission S
o5 02-09-2025 "Tuesday  Submission of IAT-I Question papers to the Exam Cell ]
23 | 03-09-2025 | Wednesday | Assignment Monitoring Cpmmlttee visit I Commences |

B I Unit -II Completion
| Status of Log Book submission to the Principal by HoD ‘
| 24 | 04-09-2025 | Thursday Display of Continuous Assessment-I (CA-I) Marks by HoDs in Dept.
g Notice board
[ 05-09-2025 | Friday Holiday-Miladi Nabi, Onam
| 06-09-2025 | Saturday | Holiday
_ | 07:09-2025 | Sunday. v | pRE
25 08-09-2025 | Monday Internal Assessment Test — I Begins (FN)
26 09-09-2025 | Tuesday Academic Audit-I begins
27 10-09-2025 | Wednesday | Assignment Monitoring Committee visit-I Ends
11-09-2025 | Thursday | Local Holiday-(Immanuel Sekaran Memorial day)
28 12-09-2025 | Friday Staff Council Meeting (AN)
29 13-09-2025 | Saturday Academic Audit-1 Ends and Report Submission
] 14:09-2025 | Sunday & | e
30 15-09-2025 | Monday Inte'rnal Assessment Test — I Ends
Engineer’s Day
31 16-09-2025 | Tuesday
32 17-09-2025 | Wednesday | PTA Meeting Invitation st to all parents by HoDs
Remedial Class-I Commences
33 18-09-2025 | Thursday Submission of Result Analysis of IAT-I to the Principal by HoDs,
. Commencement of Class Committee meeting-II
[ 34 WP02202 | Friday Submission of IAT-1 Answer booklets to the Eiam cell
; 35 20-09-2025 | Saturday Compen.satio.n .Working day (11.09.2025)
Industrial Visit to Students-Ends
| 21-09-2025 | Sunday : ok e
i 36 22-09-2025 | Monday l\:V.eb portal fantry-l Mark submission along with Work Extr_action to the
rincipal by HoDs
I 37 23-09-2025 | Tuesday Lab Monitoring Committee visit-Il commences
L 38 24-09-2025 | Wednesday | Unit - III Completion
l Class Committee meeting-1I Ends
39 | 25-09-2025 | Thursday | Remedial Class-I Ends
Quality Circle Meeting (AN)
40 [ 26-09-2025 ] Friday Staff Council Meeting (AN)
41 27-09-2025 | Saturday Department Association / Club / Professional society activities
L | Parent Teacher Meeting-All Departments (FN)
5 :2809-2025 | Sunday - fi e o A = Teaeee ——
42 29-09-2025 | Monday ' ] -
l Class Test-II Begins
J! I Eits.play. of corlxsolidated A;ttendance Percentage for all classes,
| a 10092025 ' _ 1m§t1c?n of ess than 75% atte?ndan.ce to parents o
I | y Submission of History card verification status I to the Principal by HoDs

’!

Lab Monitoring Committee visit-II Ends
Pooja Celebration —All Departments
Admission Pooja 2026-Vijayadhasami

Pottapaiayam
630612 %
Sivagangal (Dt,)

" .
', ®  Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM  Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM

*  The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be bmi ithi
days of the completion of the meeting. SR ithin three

* IAT-IVIAT-II/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to .th i
\T- e students f
within three days of the completion of the respective exam. S e

Daoe |9

- 490 &



]

Working Days : 20

OCTOBER 2025
| W.Day DATE DAY EVENTS
01-10-2025 | Wednesday | Holiday-Saraswathi Pooja
02-10-2025 | Thursday Holiday — Gandhi. Jayanthi
44 03-10-2025 | Friday Status of Log Book submission to the Principal by HoD
04-10-2025 | Saturday Holiday
05-10-2025 | Sunday .
45 06-10-2025 | Monday J
Submission of Internal Assessment Test-II (IAT-II) schedule by Exam cellJ
46 07-10-2025 | Tuesday {0 the Principal
47 08-10-2025 | Wednesday |
Class TestII Ends J
48 | 09-10-2025 | Thursday | oy pigy Circle Meeting (AN)
. Assignment II Submission J
2 10-10-2025 | Friday Staff Council Meeting (AN)
50 11-10-2025 | Saturday Department Association / Club / Professional society activities
Mentormg Phase II report submlssmn
51 13-10-2025 | Monday Submission of IAT-II Question papers to the Exam Cell
Assignment Monitoring Committee visit 11 Commences |
52 14-10-2025 | Tuesday Unit IV Completion 4]
Display of Continuous Assessment-1I (CA-II) Marks by HoD in Dept.
< Notice board
53 15-10-2025 | Wednesday SRM Group Hygiene day
(Honourable Chairman-SRM MCET Birthday)
54 16-10-2025 | Thursday
Y . Internal Assessment Test — I Begins (FN) (Weightage 75%)
> 17-10-2025 | Friday Assignment Monitoring Committee visit IT Ends
18-10-2025 | Saturday Holiday
19-10-2025 |Sunday | 5
20-10-2025 | Monday Holiday-Diwali
21-10-2025 | Tuesday Holiday-Diwali
56 22-10-2025 | Wednesday | Lab Monitoring Committee visit- III commences
57 23-10-2025 | Thursday Quality Circle Meeting (AN)
58 24-10-2025 | Friday Staff Council Meeting (AN)
59 25-10-2025 | Saturday Department Association / Club / Professional society activities
i Sy T
60 27-10-2025 | Monday Internal Assessment Test — II Ends
61 28-10-2025 | Tuesday
Display of consolidated Attendance Percentage for all classes, Intimation
62 29-10-2025 | Wednesday | of less than 75% attendance to parents
Submission of Hlstory card verlﬁcatlon status II to the Pr1n01pal by HoDs
30-10-2025 | Thursday Local Hohday-Thevar J ayanthl
' Remedial Class-1I Commences
63 31-10-2025 | Friday Submission of Result Analysis of IAT-II to the Principal by HoDs
Lab Monitoring Committee visit - III Ends

Pottapalayam
630612

Sivagangal (Dt.)

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM  Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM

The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted w1th1n three
days of the completion of the meeting.

IAT-I/IAT-II/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents SIgnature
within three days of the completion of the respective exam.

Daas |




Working Days : 24

NOVEMBER 2025

L ODATE | DAY

" [ [ Working Day-Compensation (21.10,2025)

61 01112025 H:lluulny Submission of Model Exam schedule by Exam cell to the Principal
Submission of IAT-11 Answer Imnklcls to the Exam cell

EVENTS

W.day |

02.11,2025 | Sunday . |« Vi
\nlmnssmn of Mmlcl Fxam Question rmpur 10 the l xam cell
Submission of Status of Observation and Record (Bonafide) to the
05 03.11.2025 | Monday Principal by HoDs

Web portal entry-11 Mark submission along with Work Extraction to the
Principal by HoDs

Remedial Class- 11 Ends

00 04.11.2025 | Tuesday
' esaay Unit V Completion
. ; Status of Log Book submission to the Principal by HoD
67 05.11.2025 | Wednesda . .
ST T Submission of Lab Dues to the Accounts Section by HoDs

Quality Circle Meeting (AN)

Model Examination Begins (FN) (Weightage 25%)
Assignment - 11 (Online)

Staff Council Meeting (AN) o
70 08.11.2025 \nnuduy Issue of No Due Form to Sludenu by Ilul)s

08 06.11.2025 | Thursday

69 07.11.2025 | Friday

¥

09.11,2025 | Sunday B s e L SRt
| 71 10.11.2025 | Monday
o 11.11.2025 | Tuesday - _ , A
[ 73 12.11.2025 | Wednesday | Model Examination Ends (FN)

L 13.11.2025 | Thursday Enrollment of Online Courses (SRM IST)

‘ Collection of No Due forms from students by HoDs
Submission of Result Analysis of Model Examination to the Principal by

75 14.11.2025 | Friday HoDs
‘ Web portal entry-1I Mark submission along with inclusion of Model

L " Exam marks B S
|76 \ 15.11.2025 | Saturday ;‘::’:‘;‘V":::I‘:Lﬁz;k'”g ey QOIS0
, ‘ 16.11.2025 | Sunday il
77 | 17.11.2025 | Monday i-Connect Visit by Faculty Commences -
f 78 | 18.11.2025 | Tuesday - -
{ 79 i 19.11.2025 | Wednesday Commencemcnt of_!gng‘Smemester Exammatlo[ls_
: 80 | 20.11.2025 ’ Thursday Quahl / Circle Meetlng aNny
C 81| 21.11.2025 | Friday Staff Council Meeting (AN)
o rios | Swdy | Achdemic Audicliegins -
1 T ’ Submission of Model Exam Answer booklets to the Exam cell
a0 | Sundey, N[ EIRRAAE |

83 | 24.11.2025 | Monday S

125112025 | Tuesday | ,

85 26.11.2025 | Wndnudm - - -
|
i'
r

>»
n

86 | 27.11.2025 | Thursday | Academic Audit-1l Ends
87 | 28.11.2025 | Friday Department Advisory Committee Meeting Commences

| ‘\() l] ’\()'\\ N

o I »0117075 Sunday

F
Saturday Holiday

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM  Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM

I'he minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three
days of the completion of the meeting.

IAT-ITAT-1I'Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature

within three days of the mmplmon of the respective exam.
‘age |4




.~ December 2025
" W.Day  Date Day | Events

88  01.12.2025  Monday | Vacation -Commences ;

89 | 02.12.2025 | Tuesday |

Working Days : 24

I

N

{ —
S— T

90 | 03.12.2025 | Wednesday

9]

05.12.2025 | Friday

06.12.2025 | Saturday Holiday
07.12.2025 | Sunday
93 08.12.2025 | Monday

94 | 09.12.2025 | Tuesday

95 10.12.2025 | Wednesday
96 11.12.2025 | Thursday Quality Circle Meeting (AN)

-

97 12.12.2025 | Friday Staff Council Meeting (AN)
98 13.12.2025 | Saturday

14.12.2025 | Sunday 3 =
99 15.12.2025 | Monday i-connect Visit by Faculty Ends

100 16.12.2025 | Tuesday
101 17.12.2025 | Wednesday
102 18.12.2025 | Thursday
103 19.12.2025 | Friday
20.12.2025 | Saturday Holiday

J 21.12.2025 | Sunday

I 104 ! 22.12.2025 | Monday i-Connect Presentation
105 l\ 23.12.2025 | Tuesday i-Connect Presentation
106 | 24122025 | Wednesday
‘ 25.12.2025 | Thursday Holiday — Christmas
107 | 26.12.2025 | Friday Staff Council Meeting (AN)
E 108 1 27.12.2025 | Saturday Department Advisory Committee Meeting Ends
| 28.12.2025 | Sunday ' L
o109 29.12.2025 | Monday Institute Level Responsibility Presentation
110 | 30.12.2025 | Tuesday Institute Level Responsibility Presentation
| 111 31.12.2025 | Wednesday | Vacation Ends

Pottapalayam
830612
\, Sivagengal o)

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM  Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM

e The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three
days of the completion of the meeting.

e IAT-ITAT-1I/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature

within three days of the completion of the respective exam.
D ~a | &



Schedule of Internal Assessments: _ .

SNo Exam Particulars  StartDate = End Date

.| Class Test-I (CTI) 21082025 | 29.082025
2 ‘ Internal Assessment Test-1 IATI) | 08.09.2025 | 15.09.2025 g
3. | Class Test-II (CTII) 30.09.2025 09.10.2025 |

L“ 4. | Internal Assessment Test-1l (TATIT) | 17.10.2025 27.10.2025

; . Model Exam 06.11.2025 12.11.2025

| 6. Model Practical Exam (Planned by .

w the respective faculty After Comple_t:on ofall 12

member/Dept.) EAPERIEn(S

Submission of Assignment (On or before):

S.No ] Assignment I | Assignment II Assignment III (Online)

.| 01.09.2025 10.10.2025 07.11.2025
o (‘A
PRINCIPAL
PrincipalI
SRM Madurai College for Engineering and Technology
Copy to: All concerned Nedungulam Main Road

Pottapalayam, Sivagangai (D1.-630 612

Event Schedule Timing: Forenoon (FN)-10.00 AM  Afternoon (AN)-1.30 PM

The minutes of any meeting mentioned in the Academic Calendar has to be submitted within three
days of the completion of the meeting. .
IAT-VIAT-1I/Model Exam Answer booklets has to be distributed to the students for parents signature
within three days of the completion of the respective exam.

Fage |6
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